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Participants list (per country and in alphabetical order) 

Country 
Mr/ 
Ms 

First name Family name E-mail address 

Austria Ms. Mirjam Linninger mirjam.linninger@bmlfuw.gv.at 

Austria Mr. Gerhard Pretterhofer gerhard.pretterhofer@bmlfuw.gv.at 

Austria Ms. Johanna Stieblehner johanna.stieblehner@zukunftsraumland.at 

Belgium Ms. Sara Gomand sara.gomand@lv.vlaanderen.be 

Belgium Mr. David Lamb david@enrd.eu 

Bulgaria Ms. Elena Hadjinicolova ehadjinicolova@mzh.government.bg 

Bulgaria Ms. Maya Ninova mninova@mzh.government.bg 

Croatia Ms. Lana Bačura lana.bacura@mps.hr 

Croatia Ms. Martina Čupić martina.cupic@apprrr.hr 

Croatia Mr. Damir Hadžiomerović damir.hadziomerovic@apprrr.hr 

Cyprus Mr. Eleftherios Demetriou edemetriou@capo.gov.cy 

Cyprus Ms. Evangelia Thrasyvoulou ethrasivoulou@da.moa.gov.cy 

Czech Republic Ms. Lucie Matenova lucie.matenova@mze.cz 

Czech Republic Ms. Martina Petrzilkova martina.petrzilkova@szif.cz 

Czech Republic Ms. Irena Stavova irena.stavova@mze.cz 

Denmark Mr. Stefan Østergård Jensen stejen@lfst.dk 

Estonia Ms. Barbi Maramaa  

Estonia Mr. Konstantin Mihhejev kostja@maainfo.ee 

Estonia Ms. Helena Pärenson helena.parenson@agri.ee 

Finland Ms. Leena Anttila leena.anttila@mmm.fi 

Finland Mr. Joel Karlsson joel.karlsson@maaseutu.fi 

Finland Ms. Erja Loppi erja.loppi@mavi.fi 

France Ms. Fiona Bouvet-Agnelli fiona.bouvet@bourgognefranchecomte.fr 

France Mr. Frédéric Denéchère frederic.denechere@paysdelaloire.fr 

France Ms. Catherine Le Rohellec caherine.lerohellec@bretagne.bzh 

France Ms. Angela Maubert angela.maubert@normandie.fr 

France Ms. Pascale Riccoboni pascale.riccoboni@agriculture.gouv.fr 

France Ms. Louise Skubich louise.skubich@hautsdefrance.fr 

Germany Ms. Katja Beutel katja.beutel@mlr.bwl.de 

Germany Ms. Meike Hartung meike.hartung@lanuv.nrw.de 

Germany Mr. Michael Kassner michael.kassner@smul.sachsen.de 

Germany Mr. Benjamin Kowalski kowalski@nds.de 
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Country 
Mr/ 
Ms 

First name Family name E-mail address 

Germany Ms. Claudia Leibrock claudia.leibrock@mkulnv.nrw.de 

Germany Ms. Natascha Orthen natascha.orthen@ble.de 

Germany Ms. Margret Roffeis margret.roffeis@mlul.brandenburg.de 

Germany Mr. Michael Schroers michael.schroers@ml.niedersachsen.de 

Germany Mr. Holger Schwabe holger.schwabe@melur.landsh.de 

Germany Mr. Dieter Simon dieter.simon@idl-bb.de 

Germany Ms. Peggy Wieser Peggy.Wieser@smul.sachsen.de 

Greece Ms. Evi Arachoviti earachoviti@mou.gr 

Greece Ms. Angeliki – Stamatia Avlonitou aaylonitou@mou.gr 

Greece Ms Vasiliki Chalvantzi vchalvantzi@mou.gr 

Greece Ms. Eleni Deinaki edeinaki@mou.gr 

Greece Mr. Evangelos Dellis edellis@mou.gr 

Greece Ms. Aimillia Gatsiou agatsiou@mou.gr 

Greece Ms. Irene Golegou igolegou@mou.gr 

Greece Mr. Ioannis-Andreas Goulandris ggoulandris@mou.gr 

Greece Ms. Aikaterini Intsepeli kintsepeli@mou.gr 

Greece Mr. Andreas Kalogeropoulos andreas.kalogeropoulos@patt.gov.gr 

Greece Mr. Yanis Kariotis Yanis.kariotis@opekepe.gr 

Greece Mr. Efthimios Kontziklidis euthkont@mou.gr 

Greece Mr. Alex Koutsouris koutsouris@aua.gr 

Greece  N.  Manetar nmanetar@mou.gr 

Greece Mr. Emmanouil Matsagkas manomats@mou.gr 

Greece Ms. Gabriela Michail gmichail@mou.gr 

Greece Mr. Dimitrios Mouloudis dmouloudis@mou.gr 

Greece Ms. Vasiliki Moutafi vasiliki.moutafi@opekepe.gr 

Greece Mr. Athanasios Petropoulos apetropoulos@mou.gr 

Greece Mr. Theodore Siogkas tsiogas@mou.gr 

Greece Mr. Athanasios Theodoropoulos atheodoropoulos@mou.gr 

Greece Ms. Maria Tsara mtsara@mou.gr 

Greece Mr. Filippos Tsiantis  

Greece Ms. Evangelia Tzoumaka etzoumaka@mou.gr 

Greece Ms. Paraskevi Vasilou vivi.basilou@opekepe.gr 

Hungary Ms. Anett Fekete anett.fekete@fm.gov.hu 

Hungary Ms. Edina Szlanyinka edina.szlanyinka@me.gov.hu 

Hungary Mr. Zoltán Szondi szondi.zoltan@mvh.allamkincstar.gov.hu 

Ireland Ms. Angela Corcoran angela.corcoran@agriculture.gov.ie 

Ireland Ms. Maura Farrell maura.farrell@nuigalway.ie 

Italy Mr. Paolo Aceto paolo.aceto@regione.piemonte.it 

Italy Ms. Patrizia Alberti palberti@regione.emilia-romagna.it 
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Country 
Mr/ 
Ms 

First name Family name E-mail address 

Italy Ms. Laura Bartalucci laura.bartalucci@regione.toscana.it 

Italy Mr. Andrea Bordoni andrea.bordoni@regione.marche.it 

Italy Ms. Lucia Coletta lucia.coletta@regione.campania.it 

Italy Mr. Romeo Cuzzit romeo.cuzzit@regione.fvg.it 

Italy Ms. Mara Lai mara.lai@crea.gov.it 

Italy Mr. Riccardo Passero r.passero@politicheagricole.it 

Italy Mr. Giuliano Polenzani gpolenzani@regione.umbria.it 

Italy Ms. Patrizia Proietti patrizia.proietti@crea.gov.it 

Italy Mr. Davide Rocchetto davide.rocchetto@regione.fvg.it 

Italy Mr. Marco Toffano marco.toffano@avepa.it 

Italy Mr. Giorgio Trentin giorgio.trentin@regione.veneto.it 

Latvia Ms. Natalja Andrukovica Natalja.Andrukovica@zm.gov.lv 

Latvia Mr. Juris Cvetkovs juris.cvetkovs@lad.gov.lv 

Latvia Ms. Aiva Saulīte-Liniņa aiva.saulite@llkc.lv 

Lithuania Mr. Sigitas Miskinis sigitas.miskinis@zum.lt 

Lithuania Ms. Giedrė Puidokienė giedre.puidokiene@nma.lt 

Lithuania Ms. Regina Voveryte-Simkiene regina.voveryte@zum.lt 

Malta Mr. Kenneth Scicluna  

Netherlands Mr. Kees Anker c.anker@rb.agro.nl 

Netherlands Ms. Nynke de Jong n.de.jong@provinciegroningen.nl 

Netherlands Ms. Femke Grijpstra grijpstra@snn.eu 

Poland Mr. Krzysztof Janiak k.janiak@cdr.gov.pl 

Poland Mr. Paweł Szabelak Pawel.Szabelak@minrol.gov.pl 

Portugal Ms. Maria Centeno mcenteno@dgadr.pt 

Portugal Ms. Maria Custódia Correia mccorreia@dgadr.pt 

Portugal Mr. Fernando Moniz Sousa helena.cf.toste@azores.gov.pt 

Romania Mr. Constantin- Florin Iacob constantin-florin.iacob@afir.info 

Romania Ms. Nancy - Michaela Samargiu nancy.samargiu@madr.ro 

Slovakia Ms. Michaela Torokova torokova@arvi.sk 

Slovenia Ms. Tanja Gorisek tanja.gorisek@gov.si 

Slovenia Mr. Jernej Kavsek jernej.kavsek@gov.si 

Slovenia Ms. Katarina Žagar katarina.zagar@gov.si 

Spain Mr. Fulgencio Contreras López fulgencio.contreras@carm.es 

Spain Ms. Maria José Cortés maria.jose.cortes.jimenez@xunta.gal 

Spain Mr. Juan Pedro 
de la Rosa 
Rodríguez 

juanp.rosa@juntadeandalucia.es 

Spain Mr. Francisco Domínguez Real fdominguez@aragon.es 

Spain Ms. Carolina Gutiérrez Ansótegui cgutierrez@mapama.es 

Spain Mr. Llorenç Mas Parera  
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Country 
Mr/ 
Ms 

First name Family name E-mail address 

Spain Ms. Concepción Mateu concepcion.mateu@juntadeandalucia.es 

Spain Ms. Ana Picot  apicot@aragon.es 

Spain Ms. Rocio Wojski rwojski@mapama.es 

Sweden Ms. Johanna Larsson johanna.larsson@jordbruksverket.se 

Sweden Ms. Inger Pehrson inger.pehrson@jordbruksverket.se 

Sweden Mr. Mikael Ringsten  

United Kingdom Mr. Gordon Jackson gordon.jackson@gov.scot 

United Kingdom Mr. John McKee john.mckee@daera-ni.gov.uk 

United Kingdom Mr. Alistair Prior alistair.prior@gov.scot 

United Kingdom Mr. Rhys Pugh Rhys.Pugh@wales.gsi.gov.uk 

United Kingdom Mr. Colin Whelan colin.whelan@defra.gsi.gov.uk 

United Kingdom Mr. David Wilford david.wilford@defra.gsi.gov.uk 

 

Speakers (in alphabetical order)  

Country 
Ms/
Mr 

First Name 
Last 
Name 

Organisation E-mail address 

Spain Ms Rosa Altisent OG partner rosa.altisent@irta.cat 

EU Mr Alexander  Bartovič 
DG Agriculture and Rural 

Development 
alexander.bartovic@ec.europa.eu 

EU Mr Alberto  D’Avino  
DG Agriculture and Rural 

Development 
alberto.davino@ec.europa.eu 

France Mr Christophe Durand OG partner midiporc@midiporc.fr 

Germany Mr Sebastian Elbe  EIP-AGRI Service Point elbe@sprintconsult.de 

Italy Mr Matteo Gatti OG partner matteo.gatti@unicatt.it 

Germany Mr Hubert Gerhardy OG partner msg-garbsen@t-online.de 

Sweden Mr Samo Grasic OG partner samo@grasic.net 

Germany Mr Bernhard Jansen OG partner bernhard.jansen@htw-dresden.de 

Greece Mr Charalambos Kasimis 
Greek Ministry of Rural 

Development and Food 
 

Germany Mr Ulrich Knaus OG partner ulrich.knaus@uni-rostock.de 

Belgium Ms Els Lapage  

Department of Agriculture 

and Fisheries of the Flemish 

Government 

els.lapage@lv.vlaanderen.be 

Sweden Ms Lena Lind 
Ministry of Enterprise and 

Innovation, Sweden 
lena.lind@gov.se 

Belgium Mr Koen Mertens OG partner koen.mertens@ilvo.vlaanderen.be 

Ireland Mr Ronan O'Flaherty  
Department of Agriculture, 

Food and the Marine, Ireland 
ronan.oflaherty@agriculture.gov.ie 
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Romania Mr Liviu  Popescu  

Romanian Ministry of 
Agriculture and Rural 

Development 
liviu.popescu@madr.ro 

Hungary Ms Timea Reszketo 
Hungarian Chamber of 

Agriculture 
reszketo.timea@nak.hu 

Spain Mr Jaume Sió Generalitat of Catalonia jaume.sio@gencat.cat 

EU Ms Inge Van Oost  
DG Agriculture and Rural 

Development 
inge.van-oost@ec.europa.eu 

 
 

European Commission- DG AGRI, EIP-AGRI Service Point, Host 
 

Ms/Mr First Name Last Name Organisation E-mail address 

Ms. Margarida Ambar EIP-AGRI Service Point margarida.ambar@eip-agri.eu 

Mr. Fabio Cossu 
DG Agriculture and Rural 

Development 
fabio.cossu@ec.europa.eu 

Ms. Tine Defour EIP-AGRI Service Point tine.defour@eip-agri.eu 

Mr. Paul Sergiu Didicescu EIP-AGRI Service Point sergiu.didicescu@eip-agri.eu 

Mr. Pacôme Elouna Eyenga EIP-AGRI Service Point pacome.elouna@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Sirpa Karjalainen 
DG Agriculture and Rural 

Development 
sirpa.karjalainen@ec.europa.eu 

Ms. Eike Lepmets EIP-AGRI Service Point eike.lepmets@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Maria-Christina Makrandreou 
Network Support Unit of the NRN – 

Managing Authority of RDP, Greece 
mma@otenet.gr 

Ms. Carmen Matei 
DG Agriculture and Rural 

Development 
carmen.matei@ec.europa.eu 

Mr. Alexandre Morin EIP-AGRI Service Point alexandre.morin@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Iiri Raa EIP-AGRI Service Point iiri.raa@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Anikó Seregélyi 
DG Agriculture and Rural 

Development 
 

Ms. Paraskevi Thomopoulou 
Network Support Unit of the NRN – 

Managing Authority of RDP, Greece 
pthomopoulou@mou.gr 

 


